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FBARG670
FY 2021 CC 22

Descri ption

Revenues

State Approp - General Revenue
State Approp - Benefits Paid by S
Federal Appropriations

Hi gher Education Fund

Tuition - State

Tuition - Designated

Di scounts and Al | owances- Tuition
Fees

Di scounts and Al | owances- Fees
Wi vers and Exenptions

Contracts and Grants

St udent Fi nanci al Assi stance
Gfts

Sal es and Services

Di scounts and Al | owances- Sal es

I nvest nent | ncone
Total Revenue

Expenses
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Adjunct Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Wages
Longevity
Hazar dous Duty Pay
Benefits
Enol unent s
Operations and Mai ntenance
Equi pment (Capitalized)
Schol ar shi ps
Schol arshi p Di scounts
Uilities
Total Expense(Less Service Depts)
Net Service Departnents
Total Expense
Transfers
Retirenent of |ndebtedness
Q her Transfers

Total Transfers

Net Change in Fund Bal ance

TAMJ - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Stat ement of Changes in Fund Bal ance

——————————————————————— Current Funds ------------------------

Funct i onal Auxi liary
and Gener al Desi gnat ed Enterpri ses Restricted
21,777, 202
3,784,246
479, 463
2, 050, 273
2,880, 429
7, 635, 890
640, 158- 1,948, 776-
350 3, 556, 460 867, 204
16- 974, 182- 219, 767-
151, 601 540, 000 45, 643
1,104, 925
1, 050, 000 5,023,678
1, 098, 958
1,611, 454
343, 393-
60, 000 250, 000 60, 000
31,113, 927 9, 059, 392 1,961, 141 7,767,024
7,818, 009 51, 548
220, 000
7,029, 537 973, 023 713,788 496, 214
95, 807 84, 080 25, 000
107, 000 12, 552 7,548
3, 650 60 72
4, 959, 665 319, 402 225, 295 97, 605
7,200 42, 800
376, 539 7,537,391 1, 957, 540 1, 810, 446
1, 832, 347
1,291, 401 1, 332, 800 45, 643 5,337, 759
633, 009- 379, 221- 118, 673- 2,995, 389-
339, 153 376, 705 210, 600
23,131, 492 10, 582, 867 3,125, 893 4,771, 635
23,131, 492 10, 582, 867 3,125, 893 4,771, 635
7,676, 600- 958, 150-
305, 835- 1, 253, 322 2,122,902 2,995, 389-
7,982, 435- 1, 253, 322 1,164, 752 2,995, 389-
270, 153-

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 41
Section: 1
Page: 1

21,777,202
3, 784, 246
479, 463
2,050, 273
2, 880, 429
7, 635, 890
2,588, 934-
4,424,014
1, 193, 965-
737, 244

1, 104, 925
6,073,678
1, 098, 958
1,611, 454
343, 393-
370, 000
49, 901, 484

7, 869, 557
220, 000

9, 212,562
204, 887
127,100
3,782
5,601, 967
50, 000
11,681, 916
1, 832, 347
8, 007, 603
4,126, 292-
926, 458
41, 611, 887

41, 611, 887

8, 634, 750-
75, 000
8, 559, 750-

270, 153-



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

100001 LEQ SLATI VE APPROPRI ATI ON
Revenue
State Approp - Cene
Account Tot al 0

100003 LEQ SLATI VE APPROPRI ATI ON QASI
Revenue
State Approp - Bene
Account Tot al 0

100004 FUND 0001 G P
Revenue
State Approp - Bene
Account Tot al 0

100007 HI GHER EDUCATI ON FUNDS
Revenue
H gher Education Fu
Account Tot al 0

100008 FUND 0001 RETI REMENT - ORP
Revenue
State Approp - Bene
Account Tot al 0

100013 FUND 0001 RETI REMENT - TRS
Revenue
State Approp - Bene
Account Tot al 0

100100- 00000 STATUTORY TUI TI ON
Revenue
Tuition - State
Account Tot al 0

100500- 00000 GRADUATE TUI TI ON
Revenue
Tuition - State
Account Tot al 0

100815 | NTEREST | NCOVE STATE TREASURY
Revenue
I nvest ment | ncome
Account Tot al 0

100820 LAB FEES
Revenue
Fees
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Functional and General Funds

Revenues

21,777,202
21,777,202

965, 441
965, 441

1, 839, 395
1, 839, 395

2,050, 273
2,050, 273

352, 588
352, 588

626, 822
626, 822

2,787,304
2,787,304

93, 125
93, 125

60, 000
60, 000

350
350

Net
Al l ocati ons

21,777, 202-

965, 441-

1, 839, 395-

2, 050, 273-

352, 588-

626, 822-

2,787, 304-

93, 125-

60, 000-

350-

Expendi tures

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12:34

Section:
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

120000 COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCI & EDUCATI ON
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

121000 COLLEGE OF BUSI, ENG NEERI NG & TECH
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

126800 TECHNOLOGY & DI STANCE EDU - | E
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

131001 OFFI CE OF GRADUATE STUDI ES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

132005 LI BRARY - | E
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

132750 TEXAS GRANTS PROGRAM RENEWAL YR
Revenue
Student Financial A
Expense
Schol ar shi ps
Account Tot al 0

132755 TEXAS GRANTS PROGRAM | NI TI AL YR
Revenue
Student Financial A
Expense
Schol ar shi ps
Account Tot al 0

140010 COVPREHENSI VE RESEARCH FUND
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Functional and General Funds

Revenues
0
0
0
0
0
620, 000
620, 000
430, 000
430, 000
0

Net
Al l ocati ons

2,273, 477

2,073,211

337,973

130, 655

386, 996

766

Expendi tures

1, 866, 181
407, 296
2,273,477

1, 754, 265
318, 946
2,073,211

337,973
337,973

130, 655
130, 655

386, 996
386, 996

620, 000
620, 000

430, 000
430, 000

766
766

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12:34

Section:
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

150000 NORTHEAST TEXAS EDUCATI ON PART
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150100 ACADEM C PROGRAM EXPANSI ON
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150110 Bl OLOGY PROGRAM
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150200 DOMWARD EXPANSI ON - CASE
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150201 DOMWARD EXPANSI ON - CBET
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150400 I NSTI' T ENHANCEMENT - CASE
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150401 I NSTI T ENHANCEMENT - CBET
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150410 STUDENT VI SI ON ENDOWVENT MATCHI NG
Expense
Schol ar shi ps
Account Tot al 0

150500 NURSI NG PROGRAM NON- FORMULA  SUPPORT
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Functional and General Funds

Revenues

Net
Al l ocati ons

70, 403

440, 362

90, 595

638, 528

545, 762

498, 800

268, 585

89, 800

519, 310

Expendi tures

70, 403
70, 403

440, 362
440, 362

90, 595
90, 595

610, 423
28, 105
638, 528

545, 762
545, 762

498, 800
498, 800

268, 585
268, 585

89, 800
89, 800

447,036
72,274
519, 310

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12:34

Section:
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

150600 STUD SUC PROGRAM NON- FORMULA SUP
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150604 STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- CELA
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150606 STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- FI N Al D
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150627 STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- | NTL STUDI ES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150628 STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- CAREER SERVI C
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

150650 STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- QEP
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

150700 BET- SOCI AL WORK
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

150701 BET- ADVANCED PRACTI CE NURSE
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Qperations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

150703 BET- ENGI NEERI NG
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Functional and General Funds

Revenues

Net
Al l ocati ons

339, 474

14, 186

41,814

54, 041

71, 575

2,645

488, 000

586, 000

532, 000

Expendi tures

339, 474
339, 474

14,186
14, 186

41, 814
41, 814

54, 041
54, 041

71, 575
71,575

2,645
2,645

446, 000
32,000
10, 000

488, 000

405, 000
161, 000
20, 000
586, 000

445, 000
87, 000
532, 000

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12:34

Section:
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Endi ng
Bal ance
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FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

150706 BET- CASE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

150707 BET- CBET
Expense
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

150711 BET- CASE PROFESSI ONAL DEVELOPNMVENT
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

150712 BET- CBET PROFESSI ONAL DEVELOPMENT
Expense
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

150717 BET- MARKETI NG
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

160000 OFFI CE OF THE PRESI DENT
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Enol unent s
Account Tot al 0

160001 E&G PRESI DENT' S DIV SURPLUS
Expense
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

160002 PERM SALARY SAVI NGS- PRES DI VI SI ON
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

161000 ADM SSI ONS OFFI CE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

TAMU - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Functional and General Funds

Net
e Alocaions
0 17, 000
0 17, 000
0 10, 000
0 10, 000
0 50, 000
0 249, 552
0 113, 867
0 5, 582
0 223,462

Expendi tures

17,000
17,000

17,000
17,000

10, 000
10, 000

10, 000
10, 000

50, 000
50, 000

242, 352
7,200
249, 552

113, 867
113, 867

5, 582
5,582

223, 462
223, 462

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12:34

Section:
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 2
Functional and General Funds Page: 6
Begi nni ng Net I ncr ease Endi ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance
161100 REG STRAR OFFI CE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 182, 559
Account Tot al 0 0 182, 559 182, 559 0 0
161200 FI NANCI AL Al D & VETERANS SERVI CES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 241, 477
Account Tot al 0 0 241, 477 241, 477 0 0
161300 ENROLLMENT SERVI CES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 554, 010
Account Tot al 0 0 554, 010 554, 010 0 0
161400 UNI VERSI TY ADVANCEMENT
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 448, 775
Account Tot al 0 0 448, 775 448, 775 0 0
161420 COVMUNI CATI ONS
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 60, 000
Account Tot al 0 0 60, 000 60, 000 0 0
161500 ASST VI CE PRES STUDENT ACCESS/ SUCCE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 89, 091
Account Tot al 0 0 89, 091 89, 091 0 0
161600 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 77, 459
Account Tot al 0 0 77,459 77,459 0 0
162000 PROVCST & VP ACAD & STUDENT AFFAI RS
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 370, 700
Account Tot al 0 0 370, 700 370, 700 0 0
162003 CAREER SERVI CES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 34, 686
Account Tot al 0 0 34, 686 34, 686 0 0
162010 I NSTI TUTI ONAL DATA MANAGEMENT
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 162, 650

Account Tot al 0 0 162, 650 162, 650 0 0



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

162015 ASSOCI ATE PROVOST SUPPORT STAFF
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

162020 ADVI SI NG & STUDENT SUCCESS
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

163000 VI CE PRES FI NANCE & ADM NI STRATI ON
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

163001 PERM SALARY SAVI NGS- VPFA DI VI SI ON
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

163006 VPFA UNI VERSI TY OPERATI ONS
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

163010 BUDGET OFFI CE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

163100 BUSI NESS OFFI CE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

163200 ACCOUNTI NG OFFI CE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

163250 ENVI RONVENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

163300 PURCHASI NG OFFI CE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al 0

TAMU - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Functional and General Funds

Net
Loeme Alocaions
0 34, 686
0 58, 715
0 338, 036
0 1, 407
0 20, 000
0 82,295
0 154, 895
0 392, 707
0 58, 000

0 103, 203

Expendi tures

34, 686
34, 686

58, 715
58, 715

338, 036
338, 036

1,407
1, 407

20, 000
20, 000

82, 295
82, 295

154, 895
154, 895

392, 707
392, 707

58, 000
58, 000

103, 203
1083, 203

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12:34

Section:
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

163600

170001

170005

170200

170300

170400

180400

180500

186010

Descri ption

HUMAN RESOURCES
Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Account Tot al

Begi nni ng
Bal ance

WCI FUND 0001 - | NSTRUCTI ON

Expense
Benefits
Account Tot al

WCI FUND 0001 - STUDENT
Expense

Benefits
Account Tot al

SERVI CES

STAFF BENEFI TS - LOCAL BUDGET

Expense
Benefits
Account Tot al

STAFF BENEFI TS- BUDGET STATE

Expense
Benefits
Account Tot al

STAFF BENEFI TS - LONGEVI TY

Expense
Longevity
Account Tot al

UNI VERSI TY POLI CE DEPARTMENT

Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Hazar dous Duty Pay
Account Tot al

PURCHASED UTI LI TI ES
Expense

Uilities
Account Tot al

HEF LI BRARY

Expense

Equi pnent (Capitalized)
Account Tot al

TAMU - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Functional and General Funds

Net
Loeme Alocaions
0 222, 359
0 24,530
0 24,530
0 1,221, 456
0 3, 689, 149
0 107, 000
0 340, 343
0 339, 153
0 239, 080

Expendi tures

222,359
222, 359

24,530
24,530

24,530
24,530

1, 221, 456
1,221, 456

3, 689, 149
3, 689, 149

107, 000
107, 000

336, 693
3, 650
340, 343

339, 153
339, 153

239, 080
239, 080

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12:34

Section
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

186125

186145

186185

199500

199800

199900

199994

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance
HEF CONTI NGENCY
Expense
Equi pment (Capitalized)
Account Tot al 0

HEF | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
Expense
Equi pnent (Capitalized)
Account Tot al 0

HEF PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER- LEASE
Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

E & G REM SSI ONS & EXEMPTI ONS
Revenue

Wai vers and Exenpt

Expense

Schol ar shi ps
Account Tot al 0

E&G BUDGETI NG EXPENSE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

E&G CONTI NGENCY
Expense
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

DI SCOUNTS E&G SCHOLARSHI PS
Revenue
Di scounts and Al l ow
Di scounts and Al l ow
Expense
Schol arshi p Di scounts
Account Tot al 0

TAMU - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Functional and General Funds
Net
Revenues Al l ocati ons
0 1, 493, 267
0 100, 000
0 62,916
151, 601
151, 601 0
0 3, 807
0 38, 538
640, 158-
16-
640, 174- 7, 165

08/ 24/ 2020 12:34

Section
Page:
I ncr ease Endi ng
Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance
1, 493, 267
1,493, 267 0 0
100, 000
100, 000 0 0
62,916
62,916 0 0
151,601
151, 601 0 0
3, 807
3, 807 0 0
38, 538
38, 538 0 0
633, 009-
633, 009- 0 0

2
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FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 2
Functional and General Funds Page: 10
Begi nni ng Net I ncr ease Endi ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance

Functional and General Funds

Revenue
State Approp - Cene 21,777,202
State Approp - Bene 3, 784, 246
H gher Education Fu 2, 050, 273
Tuition - State 2,880, 429
Di scounts and Al | ow 640, 158-
Fees 350
Di scounts and Al l ow 16-
Wai vers and Exenpti 151, 601
Student Financial A 1, 050, 000
I nvest nent | ncone 60, 000
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty 7,818, 009
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 7,029, 537
Longevity 107, 000
Hazar dous Duty Pay 3, 650
Benefits 4, 959, 665
Enol unent s 7,200
Operations and Mi nt enance 376, 539
Equi pnent (Capitalized) 1, 832, 347
Schol ar shi ps 1, 291, 401
Schol arshi p Di scounts 633, 009-
Uilities 339, 153

Grand Tot al 0 31, 113, 927 7,982, 435- 23, 131, 492 0 0



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

200005 DESI GNATED TUI TI ON
Revenue
Tuition - Designate
Account Tot al 0

200006 DESI GNATED SET ASI DE
Expense
Schol ar shi ps
Account Tot al 0

200033 CONCUR TRAVEL FEES
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200035 BANK SERVI CE CHARCES
Expense
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200060 CREDI T CARD SERVI CES
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200070 HUB COORDI NATOR SUPPORT
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200100 CBET DI FFERENTI AL
Revenue
Tuition - Designate
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200101 NURSI NG DI FFERENTI AL
Revenue
Tuition - Designate
Expense
Qperations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Net
Revenues Al l ocati ons

7,514,012

7,514,012 7,514, 012-

0 390, 000

0 6, 000

0 8, 000

0 80, 000

0 375
101, 106

101, 106 0
20,772

20,772 0

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section
Page:
I ncr ease Endi ng
Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance
0 0 0
390, 000
390, 000 0 0
6, 000
6, 000 0 0
8, 000
8, 000 0 0
80, 000
80, 000 0 0
375
Bi5 0 0
101, 106
101, 106 0 0
20,772
20,772 0 0

3



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

200105 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

200140 MEDI A SERVI CES & GRAPHI CS
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200175 QUALI TY ENHANCEMENT PLAN
Expense
Wages
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200195 HONORS PROGRAMS
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200350 LI BRARY
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

200810 WORKERS COWPENSATI ON
Expense
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

200855- 00000 UNI VERSI TY MARKETI NG
Expense
Wages
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

200988 TRS 90 DAY EXPENSE
Expense
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Revenues

Net
Al l ocati ons

12,638

2,500

8, 000

5, 500

74,959

8, 240

63,971

20, 000

Expendi tures

9,574
312
2,752
12, 638

2,500
2,500

5, 000
3, 000
8, 000

5, 500
5, 500

6, 296
402
2,876
65, 385
74, 959

8, 240
8, 240

3, 000
60, 971
63, 971

20, 000
20, 000

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section:
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

200996

200999

201000

201001

201003

201005

201100

201101

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance

UNI VERSI TY | NSURANCE PREM UMS
Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TU TI ON REM SSI ONS & EXEMPTI ONS
Revenue

Wai vers and Exenpti

Expense

Schol ar shi ps

Account Tot al 0

CASE - ARTS, SCIENCES & EDUCATI ON
Expense

Wages

Benefits

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

CENTER FOR PROFESSI ONAL DEVEL OPMENT
Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance

Account Tot al 0

CASE ADJUNCT SALARI ES
Expense
Sal aries - Adjunct Faculty
Account Tot al 0

A&M TEXARKANA NTCC CENTER
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

CBET - BUSI NESS, ENG & TECHNOLOGY
Expense

Benefits

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

COLLEGE OF BUS PROF DEVELOPMENT
Expense

Qperations and Mi ntenance

Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Revenues

540, 000

540, 000

Net
Al l ocati ons

168, 017

127, 122

8, 750

150, 000

5,323

70, 100

6, 250

Expendi tures

168, 017
168, 017

540, 000
540, 000

22,622
27,000
77,500
127,122

8, 750
8, 750

150, 000
150, 000

3,312
55

1, 344
612
5,323

12,600
57, 500
70, 100

6, 250
6, 250

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35
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FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 3
Desi gnat ed Funds Page: 4
Begi nni ng Net I ncr ease Endi ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance
201103 CBET ADJUNCT SALARI ES
Expense
Sal aries - Adjunct Faculty 70, 000
Account Tot al 0 0 70, 000 70, 000 0 0
202001 | NFORVMATI ON TECHNOLOGY OPERATI ONS
Expense
Operations and Mi ntenance 11, 004
Account Tot al 0 0 11, 004 11, 004 0 0
203225 USF PLACE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance 5, 000
Account Tot al 0 0 5, 000 5, 000 0 0
203500 USF UNI VERSI TY SERVI CE
Revenue
Fees 2, 146, 208
Account Tot al 0 2, 146, 208 2, 146, 208- 0 0 0
203501 USF UNI VERSI TY SERV CONTI NGENCY
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance 157, 531
Account Tot al 0 0 157, 531 157, 531 0 0
203505 USF STUDENT ORGANI ZATI ONS
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance 8, 500
Account Tot al 0 0 8, 500 8, 500 0 0
203515 USF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCI ATI ON
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance 875
Account Tot al 0 0 875 875 0 0
203525 USF CAREER SERVI CES & OPERATI ONS
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 883
Benefits 336
Operations and Mi ntenance 3,695
Account Tot al 0 0 4,914 4,914 0 0
203530 USF CAMPUS PROGRAMS & ACTI VI TI ES
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance 12, 250

Account Tot al 0 0 12, 250 12, 250 0 0



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Account

203535

203540- 00000

203545

203550

203555

203565

203575

203585

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance

USF SPECI AL EVENTS, WRKSHOPS, SEM NAR

Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

USF STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
Expense

Wages

Benefits

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

USF REG STRAR

Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity

Benefits

Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

USF FI NANCI AL Al D

Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

USF VPSEES

Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Wages

Longevity

Benefits

Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al

USF | T CONTRACTS

Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

USF | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
Expense

Qperations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al

USF | NSTI TUTI ONAL DATA MANAGVENT

Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

TAMJ - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Net
Revenues Al l ocati ons
0 8, 188
0 11, 337
0 31, 930
0 327
0 457, 100
0 84,102
0 19, 754
0 5, 750

Expendi tures

8, 188
8,188

5,917

170
5, 250
11, 337

13,503

295
5, 900
12, 232
31, 930

327
327

10, 998
1,109
391
2,764
441, 838
457, 100

84, 102
84,102

19, 754
19, 754

5, 750
5, 750

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FYy 2021 CC

Account

203600

203605

203615

22

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance

USF LI BRARY
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Qperations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

USF CASE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

USF CBET
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

203625- 00000 USF | NTERNATI ONAL EDUCATI ON

203630

203631

203640

203645

Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

USF ADM SSI ONS OFFI CE

Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty

Wages

Longevity

Benefits

Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

USF HOUSTON RECRUI TI NG
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

USF CONVOCATI ON
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

USF PROVCST
Expense
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Revenues

Net
Al l ocati ons

86, 542

56, 250

21, 250

5, 000

62, 062

58, 226

1,163

552, 096

Expendi tures

9, 975

305
4, 453
71, 809
86, 542

56, 250
56, 250

21, 250
21, 250

5, 000
5, 000

29,789
8,973

293
9, 420
13, 587
62, 062

38, 000

480
13,671
6, 075
58, 226

1,163
1,163

552, 096
552, 096

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FYy 2021 CC

Account

203646

203655

Begi nni ng
Bal ance

Descri ption

USF A&M NTCC CENTER

Expense

Wages

Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

USF VPFA
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

203665- 00000 USF ADVI SI NG AND SUCCESS

203667

203668

203669

203675

Expense
Sal aries -
Wages
Benefits
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

Non- Facul ty

USF FYE

Expense

Wages

Benefits

Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

USF SUCCESS CENTER

Expense

Wages

Benefits

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

USF AVP STUDENT ACCESS & SUCCESS
Expense
Sal aries -
Wages
Benefits
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

Non- Facul ty

USF STUDENT LI FE TRAI NI NG & DEVELCP
Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Net
Revenues Al l ocati ons
0 6, 500
0 333, 554
0 28, 339
0 13, 476
0 18, 983
0 4,084
0 2,500

Expendi tures

2,500
4,000
6, 500

333, 554
333, 554

21, 333
1,080
3, 464
2,462

28, 339

8,578

160
4,738
13, 476

13, 328
1,125
4,530

18, 983

1,500
180
594

1,810

4,084

2,500
2,500

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance
203677 USF BUSI NESS OFFI CE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
203680 USF COLLEGENET
Expense
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0
206000 PRESI DENT' S OFFI CE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
206005 ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES- CAG
Expense
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
206022 SYSTEM OPERATI ONS SUPPORT
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
206025 TAMUS SUPPORT SERVI CES
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
206120 FI NANCI AL Al D OFFI CE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
206130 ENROLLMENT SERVI CES
Expense
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0
206140 UNI VERSI TY ADVANCEMENT OFFI CE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
206200 PROVCOST & VP ACAD & STUDENT AFFAI RS
Expense

Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Net
e Alocaions
0 3,625
0 85, 000
0 339, 670
0 357, 249
0 168, 216
0 423,902
0 4, 804
0 14, 327
0 19, 690
0 1, 475, 498

Expendi tures

3,625
3,625

85, 000
85, 000

339, 670
339, 670

357, 249
357, 249

168, 216
168, 216

423, 902
423, 902

4,804
4,804

14, 327
14, 327

19, 690
19, 690

1, 475, 498
1, 475, 498

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

206250

206300

206302

206320

206330

206360

206361

208040

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance

| NTERNATI ONAL STUDI ES OFFI CE- SALARY
Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty

Benefits
Account Tot al 0

VPFA OFFI CE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

FI NANCE & ADM N DI V CONTRACTS
Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance

Account Tot al 0

ACCOUNTI NG OFFI CE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

PURCHASI NG OFFI CE
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

HUMAN RESOURCE OFFI CE

Expense

Operations and Mi ntenance

Account Tot al 0

LOCAL RECRUI TI NG
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

UNI VERSI TY POLI CE DEPARTMENT
Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty

Hazar dous Duty Pay

Benefits

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Net
Al l ocati ons

13, 372

138, 795

208, 560

18, 120

625

1,750

1,500

11,126

Expendi tures

11,512
1, 860
13,372

138, 795
138, 795

208, 560
208, 560

12,579
46
3,370
2,125
18, 120

625
625

1,750
1,750

1,500
1,500

5, 662
60
1,904
3, 500
11,126

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

3



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Account

208050

208051

209010

209020

209999

211090

215310

215450

215451- 00000

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance

UTI LI TI ES
Expense
Uilities

Account Tot al

REFUSE
Expense
Uilities

Account Tot al

SSC CONTRACTED SERVI CES
Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

SSC REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE
Expense

Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

DESI GNATED CONTI NGENCY
Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

TPEG- RESI DENT
Expense
Schol ar shi ps

Account Tot al

| NSTALLMENT PAYMENT PLAN
Revenue

Fees
Account Tot al

DI STANCE ED FEE
Revenue

Fees
Account Tot al

DI STANCE EDUCATI ON

Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Revenues

0

0

0

0

0

0

44, 000
44, 000
776, 367
776, 367
0

Net
Al l ocati ons

319, 335

27,120

937, 097

310, 000

93

313, 000

44, 000-

776, 367-

22,079

08/ 24/ 2020 12
Section
Page:
I ncr ease Endi ng
Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance
319, 335
319, 335 0 0
27,120
27,120 0 0
937, 097
937, 097 0 0
310, 000
310, 000 0 0
93
93 0 0
313, 000
313, 000 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
22,079
22,079 0 0

35
3
10



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

215452- 00000 DI STANCE EDUCATI ON TECHNOLOGY
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

215454 DI STANCE ED FEE - TESTI NG CENTER
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

215455 DI STANCE ED FEE CONTI NGENCY
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

215456 DI STANCE ED FEE - CASE
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

215810 STUDENT VI SI ON ENDOW SCHOLAR FEE
Revenue
Fees
Expense
Schol ar shi ps
Account Tot al 0

215900 RECREATI ONAL SPORTS FEE
Revenue
Fees
Account Tot al 0

215910- 00000 RECREATI ONAL SPORTS

Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Wages
Longevity
Benefits
Operations and Mi nt enance

Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Revenues

0

0

0

0

89, 800

89, 800

460, 085
460, 085

0

Net
Al l ocati ons Expendi tures

382, 270

5, 302

108, 229

495, 801 495, 801

44, 262

2,160

9, 007

55, 429 55, 429

135, 968
135, 968 135, 968

51, 548
15, 542
67, 090 67, 090

89, 800
0 89, 800

460, 085- 0

77,120

21, 000

1,200

27,621

2,604

129, 545 129, 545

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

3
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

215920

215940

215960

216005

216010

216050

216060- 00000

270300

297100

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance

REC SPORTS FEE CONTI NGENCY
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER OPERATI ONS
Expense

Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER UTI LI Tl ES
Expense

Uilities
Account Tot al 0

APPLI CATI ON FEE
Revenue
Fees
Account Tot al 0

| NTEREST | NCOVE
Revenue
I nvest ment | ncome
Account Tot al 0

PRESI DENT' S HOSPI TALI TY
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

PRESI DENT' S SALARY SUPPLENMENT
Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty

Wages

Longevity

Benefits

Enol unent s
Account Tot al 0

TELEPHONE
Expense
Qperations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

DESG | NSTI TUTI ONAL SUPPORT BUDGET
Expense

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Revenues
0
0
0
40, 000
40, 000
250, 000
250, 000
0
0
0
0

Net
Al l ocati ons Expendi tures

267, 456
267, 456 267, 456
32,834
32,834 32,834
30, 250
30, 250 30, 250
40, 000- 0
250, 000- 0
750
750 750
294, 455
2,520
1,311
35, 000
42,800
376, 086 376, 086
36, 000
36, 000 36, 000
14, 316
14, 316 14, 316

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12
Section
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance

35
3
12
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FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 3
Desi gnat ed Funds Page: 13
Begi nni ng Net I ncr ease Endi ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance
299999 TU TI ON DI SCOUNT/ UNRESTRI CED
Revenue
Di scounts and Al | ow 1, 948, 776-
Di scounts and Al |l ow 974, 182-
Expense
Schol arshi p Di scounts 379, 221-

Account Tot al 0 2,922, 958- 2,543, 737 379, 221- 0 0



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Account

Desi gnat ed Fu

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance

nds
Revenue
Tuition - Designate
Di scounts and Al |l ow
Fees
Di scounts and Al |l ow
Wi vers and Exenpti
I nvest nent | ncome
Expense
Sal aries - Faculty
Sal aries - Adjunct Faculty
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Wages
Longevity
Hazar dous Duty Pay
Benefits
Enol unent s
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Schol ar shi ps
Schol arshi p Di scounts
Uilities
G and Tot al

TAMJ - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Desi gnat ed Funds

Net
Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures

7, 635, 890
1,948, 776-
3, 556, 460
974, 182-
540, 000
250, 000

51, 548

220, 000

973, 023

95, 807

12, 552

60

319, 402

42,800

7,537,391

1, 332, 800

379, 221-

376, 705

9, 059, 392 1,523, 475 10, 582, 867

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12
Section
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance

35
3
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FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance
270200 POSTAGE SERVI CE CENTER
Revenue
Sal es and Services
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
270400 TRANSPORTATI ON
Revenue
Sal es and Services
Expense
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0
270501 UNEMPLOYEMNT COMP | NS- SERVI CE CNTR
Revenue
Sal es and Services
Expense
Benefits
Account Tot al 0
270600 | NTERNAL PRI NTI NG
Revenue
Sal es and Services
Expense

Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget

Desi gnat ed Service Departnents

Revenues

31,500

31, 500

500

500

16, 800

16, 800

22, 000

22,000

Net
Al l ocati ons

Expendi tures

31, 500
31, 500

500
500

16, 800
16, 800

22, 000
22,000

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section:
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 4
Desi gnat ed Service Departnents Page: 2
Begi nni ng Net I ncr ease Endi ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance

Desi gnat ed Servi ce Departnents

Revenue

Sal es and Servi ces 70, 800

Expense

Benefits 16, 800
Qperations and Mi ntenance 54, 000

Grand Tot al 0 70, 800 0 70, 800 0 0



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

315700 PARKI NG PERM T REVENUE
Revenue
Sal es and Services
Account Tot al 0

315710 PARKI NG CONTI NGENCY
Expense
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

320000 STUDENT CENTER FEE
Revenue
Fees
Account Tot al 0

320010 STUDENT CENTER FEE UTI LI TI ES
Expense
Uilities
Account Tot al 0

320020 STUDENT CENTER FEE SSC
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

330900 STUDENT SERV - REM SSI ONS & EXEMPT
Revenue
Wi vers and Exenpt
Expense
Schol ar shi ps
Account Tot al 0

360010 BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE
Expense
Wages
Benefits
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

360015 BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLACGE UTILITIES
Expense
Uilities
Account Tot al 0

360020 BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE REVENUES
Revenue
Sal es and Services
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Auxiliary Enterprises

Net
Revenues Al l ocati ons
40, 000
40, 000 40, 000-
0 40, 000
138, 126
138, 126 138, 126-
0 50, 000
0 88, 126
45, 643
45, 643 0
0 256, 774
0 160, 600
1,571, 454
1,571, 454 1,571, 454-

Expendi tures

40, 000
40, 000

50, 000
50, 000

88, 126
88, 126

45, 643
45, 643

35, 000

350
221, 424
256, 774

160, 600
160, 600

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section
Page:

Endi ng
Bal ance
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FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

360030 BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE CAPI TAL RPLCMI
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

360050 RESI DENCE LI FE
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Wages
Longevity
Benefits
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

360070 BLV SECURI TY SERVI CES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Hazar dous Duty Pay
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

360400 ATHLETI C FEE
Revenue
Fees
Account Tot al 0

360405 ATHLETI CS OPERATI ONS
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Wages
Longevity
Benefits
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

360420 SOCCER- WOVEN
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

360440 BASEBALL
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Auxiliary Enterprises

Net
Revenues Al l ocati ons

0 20, 000
0 132, 455
0 25, 347

502, 361

502, 361 502, 361-
0 1, 802, 559
0 82, 863
0 72,490

Expendi tures

20, 000
20, 000

36, 811
1,080
480

13, 480
80, 604
132, 455

19, 137
288
72
5, 850
25, 347

222, 257
48, 000

3, 560
82,919

1, 445, 823
1, 802, 559

64, 100

820
17, 943
82, 863

55, 357

660
16, 473
72,490

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

Section
Page:
I ncr ease Endi ng
(Decr ease) Bal ance
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

5
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

360450

360460

360470

360480

369999

375010

375020

375030

Begi nni ng
Descri ption Bal ance

TENNI S
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

SOFTBALL
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

BASKETBALL- MEN
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

BASKETBALL- WOVEN
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Account Tot al 0

BLV CAPI TAL RESERVE PLAN
Expense
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

STUDENT HEALTH FEE
Revenue
Fees
Account Tot al 0

STUDENT HEALTH FEE CONTI NGENCY
Expense

Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

COUNSELI NG SERVI CES
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Longevity
Benefits
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TAMJ -

TEXARKANA

FY 2021 Operating Budget
Auxiliary Enterprises

Revenues

226,717
226, 717

Net
Al l ocati ons

27,911

63, 662

62,128

69, 163

18,128

226, 717-

33,526

193, 191

Expendi tures

24,000
3,911
27,911

48, 000

420
15, 242
63, 662

53, 000

40
9, 088
62,128

53, 000

120
16, 043
69, 163

18, 128
18, 128

33, 526
33, 526

138, 126
1,160
43, 996
9, 909
193, 191

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35
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FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 5
Auxiliary Enterprises Page: 4
Begi nni ng Net I ncr ease Endi ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance
399999 DI SCOUNTS AUX FEES & SALES
Revenue
Di scounts and Al | ow 219, 767-
Di scounts and Al |l ow 343, 393-
Expense
Schol arshi p Di scounts 118, 673-

Account Tot al 0 563, 160- 444, 487 118, 673- 0 0



FBARG671 TAMJ - TEXARKANA 08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35

FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 5
Auxiliary Enterprises Page: 5

Begi nni ng Net I ncr ease Endi ng

Account Descri ption Bal ance Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance

Auxiliary Enterprises

Revenue

Fees 867, 204

Di scounts and Al |l ow 219, 767-

Wi vers and Exenpti 45, 643

Sal es and Services 1,611, 454

Di scounts and Al | ow 343, 393-

Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty 713,788
Wages 84, 080
Longevity 7,548
Hazar dous Duty Pay 72
Benefits 225, 295
Operations and Mi nt enance 1, 957, 540
Schol ar shi ps 45, 643
Schol arshi p Di scounts 118, 673-
Uilities 210, 600

G and Tot al 0 1,961, 141 1,164, 752 3, 125, 893 0 0
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FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance

410055 CARES EMERGENCY Al D TO STUDENTS
Revenue
Student Financial A
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

410058 CARES ACT HEER | NSTI TUTI ONAL
Revenue
Federal Appropriati
Expense
Qperations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

499991 RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- PUBLI C SVC
Revenue
Contracts and G ant
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

499992 RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- ACADEM C SUP

Revenue

Contracts and G ant

Expense

Sal aries - Non-Faculty

Benefits

Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

499993 RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- STUDENT SUPP
Revenue
Contracts and G ant
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty
Wages
Benefits
Operations and Mi ntenance
Account Tot al 0

499995 RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- O&M OF PLANT
Revenue
Gfts
Expense
Operations and Mi nt enance
Account Tot al 0

TAMU - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Restricted Funds

Net
Revenues Al l ocati ons

385, 877

385, 877 0

479, 463

479, 463 0

250, 000

250, 000 0

390, 200

390, 200 0

343,725

343,725 0

480, 000

480, 000 0

Expendi tures

385, 877
385, 877

479, 463
479, 463

250, 000
250, 000

148, 254

41, 462
200, 484
390, 200

247, 960
25, 000
56, 143
14, 622

343,725

480, 000
480, 000

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35
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FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 6
Restricted Funds Page: 2
Begi nni ng Net I ncr ease Endi ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance Revenues Al l ocati ons Expendi tures (Decr ease) Bal ance
499997 DI SCOUNTS RESTRI CTED SCHOLARSHI PS
Expense
Schol arshi p Di scounts 2,995, 389-
Account Tot al 0 0 2,995, 389- 2,995, 389- 0 0
499998 RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFORVATI ON
Revenue
Contracts and G ant 121, 000
Student Financial A 4,637, 801
Gfts 618, 958
| nvest ment | ncone 60, 000
Expense
Sal aries - Non-Faculty 100, 000
Schol ar shi ps 5,337, 759

Account Tot al 0 5, 437, 759 0 5, 437, 759 0 0



FBARG671
FY 2021 CC 22

Begi nni ng
Account Descri ption Bal ance
Restricted Funds
Revenue
Federal Appropriati

Contracts and G ant

Student Financial A

Gfts

| nvest ment
Expense

Sal aries -
Wages

Benefits

Qperations and Mi nt enance

Schol ar shi ps

Schol arshi p Di scounts
Grand Tot al

I ncome

Non- Facul ty

TAMU - TEXARKANA
FY 2021 Operating Budget
Restricted Funds

Net
Al l ocati ons

Revenues

479, 463
1,104, 925
5,023, 678
1,098, 958

60, 000

7,767,024 2,995, 389-

I ncrease
(Decr ease)

Expendi tures

496, 214

25, 000

97, 605

1, 810, 446

5, 337, 759

2, 995, 389-
4,771, 635 0

08/ 24/ 2020 12: 35
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FBSP671I

FY 2021 CC 22

Account

100001~
100003-
100004~
100007~
100008-
100013-
100100- 00000
100500- 00000
100815-
100820-
120000~
121000~
126800~
131001-
132005~
132750~
132755~
140010-
150000~
150100~
150110-
150200-
150201-
150400-
150401-
150410-
150500~
150600-
150604-
150606-
150627~
150628-
150650~
150700-
150701~
150703-
150706~
150707~
150711~
150712-
150717~
160000~
160001~
160002-
161000~
161100-
161200~
161300-
161400-
161420-
161500~

LEG SLATI VE APPROPRI ATI ON

LEG SLATI VE APPROPRI ATI ON QASI
FUND 0001 G P

HI GHER EDUCATI ON FUNDS

FUND 0001 RETI REMENT - ORP

FUND 0001 RETI REMENT - TRS
STATUTORY TUI TI ON

GRADUATE TUI TI ON

I NTEREST | NCOVE STATE TREASURY
LAB FEES

COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCI & EDUCATI ON
COLLEGE OF BUSI, ENG NEERI NG & TECH
TECHNCLOGY & DI STANCE EDU - | E
OFFI CE OF GRADUATE STUDI ES

LI BRARY - | E

TEXAS GRANTS PROGRAM RENEVAL YR
TEXAS GRANTS PROGRAM I NI TI AL YR
COVPREHENSI VE RESEARCH FUND
NORTHEAST TEXAS EDUCATI ON PART
ACADEM C PROGRAM EXPANSI ON

Bl OLOGY PROGRAM

DOMWARD EXPANSI ON - CASE
DOMNWARD EXPANSI ON - CBET

INSTI T ENHANCEMENT - CASE

I'NSTI' T ENHANCEMENT - CBET

STUDENT VI SI ON ENDOWVENT NMATCHI NG
NURSI NG PROGRAM NON- FORMULA  SUPPORT
STUD SUC PROGRAM NON- FORMULA SUP
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- CELA

STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- FI N Al D
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- | NTL STUDI ES
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- CAREER SERVI C
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- QEP

BET- SOCI AL WORK

BET- ADVANCED PRACTI CE NURSE

BET- ENG NEERI NG

BET- CASE

BET- CBET

BET- CASE PROFESSI ONAL DEVELOPMENT
BET- CBET PROFESSI ONAL DEVELOPMENT
BET- MARKETI NG

OFFI CE OF THE PRESI DENT

E&G PRESI DENT' S DIV SURPLUS

PERM SALARY SAVI NGS- PRES DI VI SI ON
ADM SSI ONS OFFI CE

REG STRAR OFFI CE

FI NANCI AL Al D & VETERANS SERVI CES
ENROLLMENT SERVI CES

UNI VERSI TY ADVANCEMENT
COVMUNI CATI ONS

ASST VI CE PRES STUDENT ACCESS/ SUCCE

FY 2021 Operating Budget
I ndex by Account Nunber
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

161600~
162000~
162003-
162010-
162015-
162020~
163000~
163001-
163006~
163010-
163100~
163200~
163250~
163300-
163600~
170001-
170005~
170200~
170300~
170400-
180400-
180500-
186010-
186125-
186145-
186185-
199500~
199800-
199900-
199994-
200005~
200006~
200033-
200035~
200060-
200070-
200100~
200101~
200105~
200140-
200175~
200195~
200350~
200810-
200855- 00000
200988-
200996~
200999-
201000~
201001-
201003-

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES

PROVOST & VP ACAD & STUDENT AFFAI RS
CAREER SERVI CES

I NSTI TUTI ONAL DATA MANAGEMENT
ASSQOCI ATE PROVOST SUPPORT STAFF
ADVI SI NG & STUDENT SUCCESS

VI CE PRES FI NANCE & ADM NI STRATI ON
PERM SALARY SAVI NGS- VPFA DI VI SI ON
VPFA UNI VERSI TY OPERATI ONS

BUDGET COFFI CE

BUSI NESS OFFI CE

ACCOUNTI NG CFFI CE

ENVI RONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY
PURCHASI NG OFFI CE

HUMAN RESOURCES

WCI FUND 0001 - | NSTRUCTI ON

WCI FUND 0001 - STUDENT SERVI CES
STAFF BENEFI TS - LOCAL BUDGET
STAFF BENEFI TS- BUDGET STATE

STAFF BENEFI TS - LONGEVI TY

UNI VERSI TY POLI CE DEPARTMENT
PURCHASED UTI LI TI ES

HEF LI BRARY

HEF CONTI NGENCY

HEF | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY

HEF PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER- LEASE
E & G REM SSI ONS & EXEMPTI ONS
E&G BUDGETI NG EXPENSE

E&G CONTI NGENCY

DI SCOUNTS E&G SCHOLARSHI PS

DESI GNATED TUI TI ON

DESI GNATED SET ASI DE

CONCUR TRAVEL FEES

BANK SERVI CE CHARGES

CREDI T CARD SERVI CES

HUB COORDI NATOR SUPPORT

CBET DI FFERENTI AL

NURSI NG DI FFERENTI AL

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES

MEDI A SERVI CES & GRAPHI CS

QUALI TY ENHANCEMENT PLAN

HONORS PROGRANMS

LI BRARY

WORKERS COVPENSATI ON

UNI VERSI TY NMARKETI NG

TRS 90 DAY EXPENSE

UNI VERSI TY | NSURANCE PREM UVB
TU TI ON REM SSI ONS & EXEMPTI ONS
CASE - ARTS, SCIENCES & EDUCATI ON
CENTER FOR PROFESSI ONAL DEVEL OPMENT
CASE ADJUNCT SALARI ES

FY 2021 Operating Budget
I ndex by Account Nunber
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

201005~
201100~
201101~
201103-
202001~
203225-
203500~
203501~
203505~
203515~
203525~
203530-
203535~
203540- 00000
203545-
203550~
203555~
203565~
203575~
203585~
203600~
203605-
203615~
203625- 00000
203630-
203631-
203640-
203645-
203646~
203655~
203665- 00000
203667~
203668-
203669-
203675~
203677~
203680~
206000~
206005~
206022~
206025~
206120~
206130~
206140-
206200~
206250~
206300~
206302-
206320~
206330-
206360-

A&M TEXARKANA NTCC CENTER

CBET - BUSI NESS, ENG & TECHNOLOGY
COLLEGE OF BUS PROF DEVELOPMENT
CBET ADJUNCT SALARI ES

I NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY OPERATI ONS
USF PLACE

USF UNI VERSI TY SERVI CE

USF UNI VERSI TY SERV CONTI NGENCY
USF STUDENT ORGANI ZATI ONS

USF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCI ATI ON
USF CAREER SERVI CES & OPERATI ONS
USF CAMPUS PROGRAMS & ACTI VI TI ES
USF SPECI AL EVENTS, WRKSHOPS, SEM NAR
USF STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES

USF REG STRAR

USF FI NANCI AL Al D

USF VPSEES

USF | T CONTRACTS

USF | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY

USF | NSTI TUTI ONAL DATA MANAGVENT
USF LI BRARY

USF CASE

USF CBET

USF | NTERNATI ONAL EDUCATI ON

USF ADM SSI ONS OFFI CE

USF HOUSTON RECRUI TI NG

USF CONVOCATI ON

USF PROVOST

USF A&M NTCC CENTER

USF VPFA

USF ADVI SI NG AND SUCCESS

USF FYE

USF SUCCESS CENTER

USF AVP STUDENT ACCESS & SUCCESS
USF STUDENT LI FE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP
USF BUSI NESS OFFI CE

USF COLLEGENET

PRESI DENT' S OFFI CE

ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES- CAG
SYSTEM OPERATI ONS SUPPORT

TAMUS SUPPORT SERVI CES

FI NANCI AL Al D OFFI CE

ENROLLMENT SERVI CES

UNI VERSI TY ADVANCEMENT OFFI CE
PROVOST & VP ACAD & STUDENT AFFAI RS
| NTERNATI ONAL STUDI ES OFFI CE- SALARY
VPFA OFFI CE

FI NANCE & ADM N DI V CONTRACTS
ACCOUNTI NG OFFI CE

PURCHASI NG OFFI CE

HUMAN RESOQURCE OFFI CE

FY 2021 Operating Budget
I ndex by Account Nunber
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

206361-
208040-
208050~
208051~
209010~
209020~
209999-
211090-
215310-
215450-
215451- 00000
215452- 00000
215454-
215455-
215456~
215810-
215900~
215910- 00000
215920~
215940-
215960-
216005-
216010-
216050~
216060- 00000
270200~
270300~
270400-
270501~
270600~
297100~
299999-
315700-
315710-
320000-
320010-
320020-
330900-
360010-
360015-
360020-
360030-
360050-
360070-
360400-
360405-
360420-
360440-
360450-
360460-
360470-

LOCAL RECRUI TI NG

UNI VERSI TY POLI CE DEPARTMENT
UTILITIES

REFUSE

SSC CONTRACTED SERVI CES

SSC REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE

DESI GNATED CONTI NGENCY
TPEG- RESI DENT

I NSTALLMENT PAYMENT PLAN

DI STANCE ED FEE

DI STANCE EDUCATI ON

DI STANCE EDUCATI ON TECHNCLOGY

DI STANCE ED FEE - TESTI NG CENTER
DI STANCE ED FEE CONTI NGENCY

DI STANCE ED FEE - CASE

STUDENT VI SI ON ENDOW SCHOLAR FEE
RECREATI ONAL SPORTS FEE

RECREATI ONAL SPORTS

REC SPORTS FEE CONTI NGENCY
PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER OPERATI ONS
PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER UTI LI TI ES
APPLI CATI ON FEE

I NTEREST | NCOMVE

PRESI DENT' S HOSPI TALI TY

PRESI DENT' S SALARY SUPPLEMENT
POSTAGE SERVI CE CENTER

TELEPHONE

TRANSPORTATI ON

UNEMPLOYEWNT COWP | NS- SERVI CE CNTR
I NTERNAL PRI NTI NG

DESG | NSTI TUTI ONAL SUPPORT BUDGET
TUI TI ON DI SCOUNT/ UNRESTRI CED
PARKI NG PERM T REVENUE

PARKI NG CONTI NGENCY

STUDENT CENTER FEE

STUDENT CENTER FEE UTI LI TI ES
STUDENT CENTER FEE SSC

STUDENT SERV - REM SSI ONS & EXEMPT
BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE

BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE UTI LI TIES
BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE REVENUES

BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE CAPI TAL RPLCMT
RESI DENCE LI FE

BLV SECURI TY SERVI CES

ATHLETI C FEE

ATHLETI CS OPERATI ONS

SOCCER- WOVEN

BASEBALL

TENNI S

SOFTBALL

BASKETBALL- MEN

FY 2021 Operating Budget
I ndex by Account Nunber
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FY 2021 CC 22

Account

360480-
369999-
375010-
375020-
375030-
399999-
410055-
410058-
499991-
499992-
499993-
499995-
499997-
499998-

BASKETBALL- WOVEN

BLV CAPI TAL RESERVE PLAN

STUDENT HEALTH FEE

STUDENT HEALTH FEE CONTI NGENCY
COUNSELI NG SERVI CES

DI SCOUNTS AUX FEES & SALES

CARES EMERGENCY Al D TO STUDENTS
CARES ACT HEER | NSTI TUTI ONAL

RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- PUBLI C SVC
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- ACADEM C SUP
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- STUDENT SUPP
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- Q&M OF PLANT
DI SCOUNTS RESTRI CTED SCHOLARSHI PS
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFORVATI ON

FY 2021 Operating Budget
I ndex by Account Nunber
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FY 2021 CC 22 FY 2021 Operating Budget Section: 11
I ndex by Account Nane Page: 1
Narme Account Section Page
A&M TEXARKANA NTCC CENTER 201005- 3 3
ACADEM C PROGRAM EXPANSI ON 150100- 2 3
ACCOUNTI NG OFFI CE 163200- 2 7
ACCOUNTI NG OFFI CE 206320- 3 9
ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES- CAG 206005- 3 8
ADM SSI ONS OFFI CE 161000- 2 5
ADVI SI NG & STUDENT SUCCESS 162020- 2 7
APPLI CATI ON FEE 216005- 3 12
ASSCCI ATE PROVOST SUPPORT STAFF 162015- 2 7
ASST VI CE PRES STUDENT ACCESS/ SUCCE 161500- 2 6
ATHLETI C FEE 360400- 5 2
ATHLETI CS OPERATI ONS 360405- 5) 2
BANK SERVI CE CHARGES 200035- 3 1
BASEBAL L 360440- 5) 2
BASKETBALL- MEN 360470- 5 3
BASKETBALL- WOVEN 360480- 5 3
BET- ADVANCED PRACTI CE NURSE 150701- 2 4
BET- CASE 150706- 2 5
BET- CASE PROFESSI ONAL DEVELOPMENT  150711- 2 5
BET- CBET 150707- 2 5)
BET- CBET PROFESSI ONAL DEVELOPMENT  150712- 2 5
BET- ENG NEERI NG 150703- 2 4
BET- MARKETI NG 150717- 2 5
BET- SOCI AL WORK 150700- 2 4
Bl OLOGY PROGRAM 150110- 2 3
BLV CAPI TAL RESERVE PLAN 369999- 5) 3
BLV SECURI TY SERVI CES 360070- 5 2
BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE 360010- 5 1
BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE CAPI TAL RPLCMI 360030- 5 2
BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE REVENUES 360020- 5) 1
BRI NGLE LAKE VI LLAGE UTI LI TI ES 360015- 5) 1
BUDGET OFFI CE 163010- 2 7
BUSI NESS OFFI CE 163100- 2 7
CAREER SERVI CES 162003- 2 6
CARES ACT HEER | NSTI TUTI ONAL 410058- 6 1
CARES EMERGENCY Al D TO STUDENTS 410055- 6 1
CASE - ARTS, SCIENCES & EDUCATION  201000- 3 3
CASE ADJUNCT SALARI ES 201003- 3 3
CBET - BUSI NESS, ENG & TECHNOLOGY  201100- 3 3
CBET ADJUNCT SALARI ES 201103- 3 4
CBET DI FFERENTI AL 200100- 3 1
CENTER FOR PROFESSI ONAL DEVELOPMENT 201001- 3 3
COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCI & EDUCATI ON 120000- 2 2
COLLEGE OF BUS PROF DEVELOPMENT 201101- 3 3
COLLEGE OF BUSI, ENG NEERI NG & TECH 121000- 2 2
COMMUNI CATI ONS 161420- 2 6
COVPREHENSI VE RESEARCH FUND 140010- 2 2
CONCUR TRAVEL FEES 200033- 3 1
COUNSELI NG SERVI CES 375030- 5) 3
CREDI T CARD SERVI CES 200060- 3 1
DESG | NSTI TUTI ONAL SUPPORT BUDGET  297100- 3 12



FBSP671I
FY 2021 CC 22

DESI GNATED CONTI NGENCY

DESI GNATED SET ASI DE

DESI GNATED TUI TI ON

DI SCOUNTS AUX FEES & SALES

DI SCOUNTS E&G SCHOLARSHI PS

DI SCOUNTS RESTRI CTED SCHOLARSHI PS
DI STANCE ED FEE

DI STANCE ED FEE - CASE

DI STANCE ED FEE - TESTI NG CENTER
DI STANCE ED FEE CONTI NGENCY

DI STANCE EDUCATI ON

DI STANCE EDUCATI ON TECHNOLOGY
DONNWARD EXPANSI ON - CASE
DONNWARD EXPANSI ON - CBET

E & G REM SSI ONS & EXEMPTI ONS
E&G BUDGETI NG EXPENSE

E&G CONTI NGENCY

E&G PRESI DENT' S DI V SURPLUS
ENROLLMENT SERVI CES

ENROLLMENT SERVI CES

ENVI RONVENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY

FI NANCE & ADM N DI V CONTRACTS

FI NANCI AL Al D & VETERANS SERVI CES
FI NANCI AL Al D OFFI CE

FUND 0001 G P

FUND 0001 RETI REMENT - ORP

FUND 0001 RETI REMENT - TRS
GRADUATE TUI TI ON

HEF CONTI NGENCY

HEF | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY

HEF LI BRARY

HEF PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER- LEASE
HI GHER EDUCATI ON FUNDS

HONORS PROGRAMS

HUB COORDI NATOR SUPPORT

HUMAN RESOURCE OFFI CE

HUMAN RESOURCES

I NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY OPERATI ONS
I NSTALLMENT PAYMENT PLAN

I NSTI' T ENHANCEMENT - CASE

I NSTI' T ENHANCEMENT - CBET

I NSTI TUTI ONAL DATA MANAGENMENT

I NTEREST | NCOVE

I NTEREST | NCOVE STATE TREASURY

I NTERNAL PRI NTI NG

| NTERNATI ONAL STUDI ES OFFI CE- SALARY
LAB FEES

LEG SLATI VE APPROPRI ATI ON

LEG SLATI VE APPROPRI ATI ON QASI

LI BRARY

LIBRARY - |E

209999-
200006~
200005~
399999-
199994-
499997-
215450~
215456-
215454-
215455-
215451- 00000
215452- 00000
150200-
150201-
199500-
199800-
199900-
160001-
161300-
206130-
163250-
206302~
161200-
206120~
100004-
100008-
100013-
100500- 00000
186125-
186145-
186010-
186185-
100007-
200195~
200070~
206360-
163600-
202001~
215310~
150400-
150401-
162010-
216010~
100815-
270600~
206250~
100820-
100001-
100003-
200350~
132005-

FY 2021 Operating Budget
I ndex by Account Nane
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I ndex by Account Nane Page: 3
Narme Account Section Page
LOCAL RECRUI TI NG 206361- 3 9
MEDI A SERVI CES & GRAPHI CS 200140- 3 2
NORTHEAST TEXAS EDUCATI ON PART 150000- 2 3
NURSI NG DI FFERENTI AL 200101- 3 1
NURSI NG PROGRAM NON- FORMULA SUPPORT 150500- 2 3
OFFI CE OF GRADUATE STUDI ES 131001- 2 2
OFFI CE OF THE PRESI DENT 160000- 2 5
PARKI NG CONTI NGENCY 315710- 5) 1
PARKI NG PERM T REVENUE 315700- 5 1
PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER OPERATI ONS 215940- 3 12
PATTERSON STUDENT CENTER UTILITIES 215960- 3 12
PERM SALARY SAVI NGS- PRES DI VI SION  160002- 2 5
PERM SALARY SAVI NGS- VPFA DI VI SION  163001- 2 7
POSTAGE SERVI CE CENTER 270200- 4 1
PRESI DENT' S HOSPI TALI TY 216050- 3 12
PRESI DENT' S OFFI CE 206000- 3 8
PRESI DENT' S SALARY SUPPLEMENT 216060- 00000 3 12
PROVOST & VP ACAD & STUDENT AFFAI RS 206200- 3 8
PROVOST & VP ACAD & STUDENT AFFAI RS 162000- 2 6
PURCHASED UTI LI TI ES 180500- 2 8
PURCHASI NG OFFI CE 163300- 2 7
PURCHASI NG OFFI CE 206330- 3 9
QUALI TY ENHANCEMENT PLAN 200175- 3 2
REC SPORTS FEE CONTI NGENCY 215920- 3 12
RECREATI ONAL SPORTS 215910- 00000 3 11
RECREATI ONAL SPORTS FEE 215900- 3 11
REFUSE 208051- 3 10
REG STRAR OFFI CE 161100- 2 6
RESI DENCE LI FE 360050- 5 2
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- ACADEM C SUP 499992- 6 1
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- Q&M OF PLANT 499995- 6 1
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO-PUBLI C SVC  499991- 6 1
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFO- STUDENT SUPP 499993- 6 1
RESTRI CTED BUDGET | NFORVATI ON 499998- 6 2
SOCCER- WOVEN 360420- 5 2
SOFTBALL 360460- 5) 3
SSC CONTRACTED SERVI CES 209010- 3 10
SSC REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE 209020- 3 10
STAFF BENEFI TS - LOCAL BUDGET 170200- 2 8
STAFF BENEFI TS - LONGEVI TY 170400- 2 8
STAFF BENEFI TS- BUDGET STATE 170300- 2 8
STATUTORY TUI TI ON 100100- 00000 2 1
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- CAREER SERVI C 150628- 2 4
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- CELA 150604- 2 4
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP-FI N Al D 150606- 2 4
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- | NTL STUDI ES 150627- 2 4
STUD SUC NON- FORM SUP- QEP 150650- 2 4
STUD SUC PROGRAM NON- FORMULA SUP 150600- 2 4
STUDENT CENTER FEE 320000- 5) 1
STUDENT CENTER FEE SSC 320020- 5) 1
STUDENT CENTER FEE UTI LI TI ES 320010- 5 1
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STUDENT HEALTH FEE

STUDENT HEALTH FEE CONTI NGENCY
STUDENT SERV - REM SSI ONS & EXEMPT
STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES

STUDENT VI SI ON ENDOW SCHOLAR FEE
STUDENT VI SI ON ENDOWENT MATCHI NG
SYSTEM OPERATI ONS SUPPORT

TAMUS SUPPORT SERVI CES
TECHNOLOGY & DI STANCE EDU - | E
TELEPHONE

TENNI S

TEXAS GRANTS PROGRAM I NI TI AL YR
TEXAS GRANTS PROGRAM RENEVAL YR
TPEG- RESI DENT

TRANSPORTATI ON

TRS 90 DAY EXPENSE

TUI TI ON DI SCOUNT/ UNRESTRI CED

TU TI ON REM SSI ONS & EXEMPTI ONS
UNEMPLOYEMNT COWP | NS- SERVI CE CNTR
UNI VERSI TY ADVANCEMENT

UNI VERSI TY ADVANCEMENT OFFI CE
UNI VERSI TY | NSURANCE PREM UMS
UNI VERSI TY MARKETI NG

UNI VERSI TY POLI CE DEPARTMENT

UNI VERSI TY POLI CE DEPARTMENT

USF A&M NTCC CENTER

USF ADM SSI ONS OFFI CE

USF ADVI SI NG AND SUCCESS

USF AVP STUDENT ACCESS & SUCCESS
USF BUSI NESS OFFI CE

USF CAMPUS PROGRAMS & ACTI VI TI ES
USF CAREER SERVI CES & OPERATI ONS
USF CASE

USF CBET

USF COLLEGENET

USF CONVOCATI ON

USF FI NANCI AL Al D

USF FYE

USF HOUSTON RECRUI TI NG

USF | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY

USF | NSTI TUTI ONAL DATA NMANAGVENT
USF | NTERNATI ONAL EDUCATI ON

USF | T CONTRACTS

USF LI BRARY

USF PLACE

USF PROVOST

USF REG STRAR

Account

375010~
375020~
330900~
161600-
200105~
215810~
150410-
206022-
206025~
126800-
270300~
360450-
132755-
132750-
211090~
270400~
200988-
299999-
200999-
270501-
161400-
206140-
200996~
200855- 00000
180400-
208040-
203646~
203630-
203665- 00000
203669-
203677~
203530~
203525~
203605-
203615~
203680-
203640-
203550~
203667~
203631-
203575~
203585~
203625- 00000
203565~
203600~
203225-
203645-
203545-

USF SPECI AL EVENTS, WRKSHOPS, SEM NAR 203535-

USF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCI ATI ON

203515-

USF STUDENT LI FE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP 203675-

FY 2021 Operating Budget
I ndex by Account Nane
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USF STUDENT ORGANI ZATI ONS 203505- 3 4

USF STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES 203540- 00000 3 5)

USF SUCCESS CENTER 203668- 3 7

USF UNI VERSI TY SERV CONTI NGENCY 203501- 3 4

USF UNI VERSI TY SERVI CE 203500~ 3 4

USF VPFA 203655- 3 7

USF VPSEES 203555- 3 5

UTI LI TI ES 208050- 3 10

VI CE PRES FI NANCE & ADM NI STRATI ON  163000- 2 7

VPFA OFFI CE 206300- 3 9

VPFA UNI VERSI TY OPERATI ONS 163006- 2 7

WCl FUND 0001 - | NSTRUCTI ON 170001- 2 8

WCI FUND 0001 - STUDENT SERVI CES 170005- 2 8

WORKERS COMPENSATI ON 200810- 3 2
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